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
**ATTENTION SMOKERS: Use 'Smokers Outpost Stands' located outside CH#1. Don't Litter!
**WATER CONSERVATION: Repair leaky faucets and toilets... Lower OUR water bills!
**SUGGESTION BOX: Just inside CH1. Drop in your questions/complaints/suggestions. All entries
are read by the Board. The signed ones will be acknowledged. Keep your ideas coming!
**GRILL CLEANING: Grill cleaning materials available for check-out at the office.
**ALARM: Defibrillator at CH1. ALARM SOUNDS^CALL THE OFFICE!

**Card Table and chairs are available for residents to use. The tables and chairs are at the
office. A refundable deposit of $10 fora table and $10 for 4 chairs.

COMET DISTRIBUTION

REMEMBER: THE COMET IS HAND DELIVERED TO YOUR UNIT ONLY DURING WINTER
MONTHS (Jan., Feb., Mar. April) OTHERWISE IT IS AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE, POSTAL
DELIVERY, ON OUR WEBSITE OR EMAILED TO YOU AT YOUR REQUEST.



WELCOME NEW OWNERS

T#2-105 to Daniel Golio of Bayonet Point, formerly owned by Wilma OToole.
V12-202 to Dee & Nancy Hamm of Erlanger, KY. formerly owned by Joey & Lisa White.
B-106 to Virginia Duvin of New Port Richey, formerly owned by Charles Smtih.

THANK YOU

I would like to thank all my kind & caring friends that sent cards, calls, flowers & prayers to me while I
was ill. I'm much better now with every day. Pat Fagerson.

,—a

Funny for Goofy but not for our Residents
Please Help Prevent "SLIPS & FALLS"

Slips and falls are pushing up our Liability Insurance cost, an expense that can increase condo fees.
Our management team works to seek out and prevent problem areas for potential accidents, but it
takes concerned residents to help in the effort also. If you see common areas with wet/water slip or
other potential hazard conditions please contact the office to be sure they are aware of, to take any
corrective action available. Management is reviewing preventative action options that may be taken.

We all can help being responsible by being aware and careful to avoid potential accidents.
Some possible things to keep in mind:

Avoid slick or pooled water areas when possible
Wearing proper footwear

Caution on stairs; Hold onto handrails
Awareness to what you are doing (maybe not on the cell phone etc.??)

Anything we can do is better for our own safety and rising liability expenses. Thanks for your help.
4



FOR SALE
SEPTEMBER 2016

AA-207
B-205

B-207

M-204
N-203

R-107
R-201

S-203

T-101

T-104

T-207
U-201

V2-A
V3-E

V4-206

V5-202

V7-206

V8-102

V8-205

V9-209

T#l-201
T#l-205

T#4-203

B-102

V5-102

1BR./1BA., furn. unit w/fl. rm. Close to pool & clubhouse. $69,900. Call 727-843-8581.
2BR.2B A., 1104 sq. ft. furninshed unit with new heat & a/c and ceramic tile. Great view overlooking pool &
clubhouse. Very clean, NON-SMOKING unit $73,500. Call 586-231-8623.
2BR./2BA., furn. unit with 4 yr. old heat/air unit, 4yr. old dishwasher, ceramic tile throughout, French doors to fl.
room & washer/dryer. $125,900. Call 781-726-0412.
1BR./1-1/2BA., furnished unit overlooking the garden, $69,500. Call 631-567-0428 or 802-375-9364.
1BR71-1/2BA., fum. unit w/upgrades. New appL, carpet, tile, & water heater. Faces street side of channel.
$88,000. Call 727-846-7820.
2BR./2BA., fully furnished 1st floor unit w/new HWT. $68,000. Call 516-322-9736.
2BR./2BA., fully furnished unit w/two leather sofa beds, new dishwasher, disposal, ice & water dispenser
refrigerator & ceramic tile through out unit. $84,900. Call 951-532-2422.
2BR./2BA., fully furnished, immaculate, NON-SMOKING unit w/washer & dryer. Ceramic tile floors, central air,
ceiling fans in every room & dome ceiling in kitchen. Priced to sell. $75K. Call 718-824-6717 or 646-267-5040.
2BR./2BA., 1st fl. fully furn. part canal view. New windows, ceiling fans, dishwasher, updated baths. New elect. &
plumbing. A/C w/dehumidifier & new air purifier. Sale incL 1 yr. home warranty. $77,500. Call 412-841-0777.
1BR./1-1/2BA., first floor unit, many new updates, excellent area looking at a beautiful garden area, very clean,
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